Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
FUTUREMED INTER	VENTIONAL, INC.		11/01/2004	
RECEIVING PARTY [ΟΑΤΑ			
Name:	FUTUREMATRIX INTERVENTIONAL, INC.			
Street Address:	1605 ENTERPRISE			
City:	ATHENS			
State/Country:	TEXAS			
Postal Code:	75751			
Property Type		Number		
[]	
Patent Number:		7309324		
Application Number: 1		10967065		
Application Number: 1096		37038		
Application Number: 1		51326		
Application Number:		51489		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Fax Number: (972)479-0464				
Correspondence will I		when the fax attempt is unsucces	ssful.	
Phone: 9724790462				
Email: beth@dalpat.com Correspondent Name: JOHN J. ARNOTT				
Correspondent Name Address Line 1:				
Address Line 4:	DALLAS, TEXAS 75374-1715			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		FMEDS		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JOHN J. ARNOTT		
			PATENT	
500450672			REEL: 020571 FRAME: 046	58

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF FUTUREMED INTERVENTIONAL, INC.

FILED In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas

ARTICLE ONE

NOV 04 2004

Corporations Section

The name of the corporation is Futuremed Interventional, Inc.

The filing number issued to the corporation by the Secretary of State is: 01259790-00.

ARTICLE TWO

The amendment changes the Articles of Incorporation to change the article that names the corporation. The article in the Articles of Incorporation is amended to read as follows:

The name of the corporation is FutureMatrix Interventional, Inc...

ARTICLE THREE

The amendment changes the Articles of Incorporation to change the article stating the registered agent and the registered office address of the corporation. The article is amended to read as follows:

The registered agent is an individual resident of the state whose name is set forth below.

Allen B. Boswell 115B E. Tyler St. Athens, Texas 75751

ARTICLE FOUR

The date of the adoption of the amendment by the shareholders of the corporation, or by the board of directors where no shares have been issued is October 1, 2004.

ARTICLE FIVE

The amendments to the Articles of Incorporation have been approved in the manner required by the Texas Business Corporation Act and by the constituent documents of the corporation.

> PATENT REEL: 020571 FRAME: 0470

This document will become effective when the document is filed with the Secretary of State.

___.

The undersigned signs this document subject to the penalties imposed by law for the submission of a false or fraudulent document.

-- -

- -

11.1.04

•••

Allen B. Boswell, Secretary Attorney at Law

Date

RECORDED: 01/29/2008

.